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o Cert. Fee

Name '2 ~ C.M.l.w1µ.r.:.th,. &., _..
By ······-··-········..········································· ..

Address ..&t.,le '.2 .
............./.L~o.et::-;;- ~t...•••1?4..-Z~ .

Change in .Ea, A, .
Date filed /4, v ..L.:t /2'7'57 .
Date of hearing _f.:.e.b..i.••6.7..t.9...J..<J .
Place of hearing tf.e.p.p.v.1.e..c. .
Date of order ..~l.'3.::.1.':l Vol. :31.._ ......• page 1.0..~.
Date for application of water fD.~fefe..d. .
Proof mailed ·-············-..·································

Proof received . .
7 O 2,684. i4 40209Certificate issued J..~~··'01······1········· ·-vol. ::1 , page .

402t0
2 ­.. , I

4094
DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream a. W.-.¢f:.CL .
Trib. of County of ..~r.l.:''2.W. .

, . / ,
Use .. ./rr,;,yonPM .

Quantity of water No. of acres .

Name of ditch .

Date ot priority le,L.25,21Z2.£52an.Z,21..
In name of .t2-..'W:.Cv..6-µ.J!:& €...t:2...w:fc.;..-6s-µr.&. r.T.r.4. .

. 7 Adjudication, Vol. , page .
JG-33 G-3sl "337-4

App. No....G..--:.2.2¢£/...:. Per. No..G:-g?.&'.{!.. Cert. No.~3,7.$.ef..:7...

Certificate cancelled . · ·-·······

Notation made on record by .
d+.D

Date

Date

{.

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Amount

'

- ---, -­

Receipt No.

Check No.

-

,_
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····••·••·-------·-----· .
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER No. 4094
Application No. G-7.21.4. Permit No. G.6514......

IN NAME OF

..................E81IZ CU.T.SF.:OB:tH .
Surveyed .DEC..20 197.7., by .fl.BARWlN .

~ -;P,1!,,-""t?JIY G-~1 "'f
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7-lo7
RECEIVED

NOV 131978
ATER RESOURCES DEPT.

Application for Transfer of Water Righ#AL.EM, OREGON •

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ..O.W.Cutsforth,Jr •., . also known .. as_Fritz Cutsforth .
(Name of applicant)

of ~.9.~.t..~ ;? , ~~.PJ?.~.~·~·································,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of ....Oreg?n.....-.--.,97836, 989-8485.., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

................................................... in pointof diversion .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .9..~ ~.- ~~!:~.f.:?.~.!-.~ .
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? J{Q If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

········•····························································································································· number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ....YeS........... If so, give number
G-541 33 7 64 (Yes or No)

of permit ..G:-:-.2.7.6.0...................... Number of certificate JJ.~.§)._. .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is ....ground.......referred..to..as.ellNo....±........
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 4/29/57and9/24/64...................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located~A~.9. ft N. and .~.J...4.Q.. ft ~ from the ~.~..
(N. or S.) (E. orw.)

corner of .S.~.<;.tJ.QD l being within the .NE.. .$..~ ¼ of Section 1 Tp 'J.).r.?.. R. .26E... W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of M9.;J;:;J;'.9.W..................... The name of the ditch used is N.9.P.§ .

NOTE: Answerquestion if the application Is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .~.Q.9. ft. N. and §J?.9 ft ~ from the .S
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner or .NWSE%........ being within the .NW3, SE. of Section ...A... Tp....IN2.. R..26E. W. M.,
(No. N. or S .) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ~9.!'.:~9.~...................... The name of the ditch to be used is ~9.;i}~ .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP•33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ix:::r:ig.ation .
Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E.'orW. of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South WJ\lamcttc Meridian Section LIst i- of Section

, t:.'vhihit A

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.es .
CI£ not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? N.o_ .
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer qucstlons 11, 12 and 13 1.C application Is for change Inuse or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes orNo)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is : .
(Irrlgatlon, power, mining, manufacturing, domesl!c supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ......improve efficiency......................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before compl.e.ted .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. .has b.een .

..0fPermit..No....G-6.5l4.related.to..the.land.described..in.Exhibit.A...........

--· ····- ····· ------· -·· ---· ····· -- - --· -· ······· ..------ .

···················································· ························ .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

0 ra ct f h J 1 k F. . Cutsforth . . .I, ....s...I.....s 'u..s.ortr...sir...+...a..so.... nown..as....2'ritz...........-....·, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this €......... day of Nov.emb.er , 19..7.8.

[Notarial Seal]

...0 0.,...... ~ (N~;;·~f app;~., .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ?.. day of /!.!..~ , 19.~

Q~ NOTARY PUDL<C =R OR=N•..

My commission ersores.LL/5-/
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T. 1 N. R. 26 E.W.M.
Section 35

Primary

NE¼SE¼
NW¼SE¼
SW¼SE¼
SE¼SE¼

Supplemental

SW¼SE¼
SE¼SE¼

T. 1 S. R. 26 E.W.M.
Section 1

Primary

NW¼NE¼
SW¼NE¼

NE¼NW¼
SE%NW

NW¼SE¼

Supplemental

SWNE%
SE%NE

NE¼SE¼
NW¼SE¼

• 2
14.3
12.2
5.9

2.8
1.6

5.2
13.9

5.6
1.1

3.6

7.6
• 2

2.4
8.8

RECENEJ
40V1 3 1978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
5AL.ER, OREGON "

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT

EXHIBIT A

MORROW COUNTY



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MORROW COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF O.I. CUTSFORTH, JR., FOR AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
APPROPRIATION FROM GROUND WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4094

On November 13, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by O. • Cutsforth, Jr., aka Fritz Cutsforth, for·approval of a

change in point of appropriation from ground water, pursuant to the provisions of

ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page 33764, Volume 25, State Record of Water
'Right Certificates, in the name of O. W. Cutsforth, describes a right for the use of

not to exceed 0.47 cubic foot per second from a certain ground water aquifer for

irrigation of a certain 13.9 acres in Sa NE, 1.1 acres in SEa Na and 3.6 acres in
..

NW SE; and supplemental irrigation of 7.6 acres in SW¼ NE¼, 0.2 acre in SE¼ NE¼,

2.4 acres in NE¼ SE¼ and 8.8 acres in NW SE of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range

26 East, W.M., with a date of priority of April 29, 1957.

The certificate recorded at page 33863 of said Volume 25, in the name o£ 0. •

Cutsforth, Jr., describes a right for the use of not to exceed 0.6 cubic foot per

second from a certain ground water aquifer for irrigation of a certain 0.2 acre in

NE SE, 14.3 acres in Na SE4, 12.2 acres in SW; SE, 5.9 acres in SE SE;; and

supplemental irrigation of 2. 8 acres in SW SE, 1. 6 acres in SE¼ SE¼ of Section 35,

Township 1 North, Range 26 East, W.M.; and irrigation of 5.2 acres in Lot 2 (NW¼ NE¼)

and 5.6 acres in Lot 3 (NEG Na) of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 26 East, W.M.,
with a date of priority of September 24, 1964.

Water for the said rights is diverted from a well located 1490 feet North and

2140 feet East from the South Quarter Corner of Section 1, being within the NE¼ SE¼
of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 26 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of appropriation therefrom, without loss of priority, to a well located

200 feet North and 600 feet East from the Southwest Corner of the NW¼ SE¼ of Section

1, being within the Nl'/1/4 SE¼ of Section 1, Township 1 South, Range 26 East, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Heppner Gazette-Times, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Morrow

J...



County, Oregon for a period of three weeks in the issues of December 21 and 28, 1978;

and January 4, 1979.

Mr. William S. Bartholomew, Hydrogeologist, Water Resources Department, has

filed a statement to the effect that the proposed change in point of appropriation

may be made without injury to existing rights.

Mr. William I. Porfily, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of appropriation may be made without injury to existing rights, the application j·.·
should be approved.

NO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

appropriation, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved..
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point of

appropriation shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

appropriation under the subject rights, and shall not exceed 1.07 cubic feet per second.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the followingprovisions shall be carried out prior

to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion as herein confirmed:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter or
other suitable device for measuring the water to which the ap­
plicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the measuring device be installed under the general super­
vision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in point of appropriation is completed.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates of water right recorded at pages

33764 and 33863, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Certificates, are canceled;

and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works

and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order,

confirming certificates of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 19th day of March, 1979.

2L<
3°

James E. Sexson
Director
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l!i< T-0982-C l MWW OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
MMM WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H NNN

PAGE l
RUN ON; 3120181 AT; 9:01!

MNM WATER RIGHT D A T A I N P U T FORM l/NN

97%36
ADDRESS: /!.._ { ~

CITY1sTATEIZI P1couNTY; HE t?PJ../ J5fLJ a(Z..

WM.DIST.CJS" W.R.TYPEGA STATUSVRIV.MI.STREAM-ID

WATER RIGHT o./00a0742 FER'II NO.OC27O CERTIF. NO.0372-17
ORIG. N0GO0o0a,)FREV. NG00202t?] SUPER. NO.

CANCEL YEAR---> COHSTR.COMPLT-->o> /Cf 1979 YR. LAST USED-----> NEXT ACTION DUE-->

PRIORITY------>09 -;;--1- /q6 PUT TO USE----->0) ;q 17j7 LAST TRANS.DATE--> LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

APPLICATION--->;; I) 77y SURVEYED------->;?- /1 777f EXAM.FEE---------> ?t'.7,,.0t:7 RECORDING FEE----> I r;.,,:Jtt)
PERMIT ISSUE-->.o) ;'o/ /97q COHCURREHCE---->;-;i... /7 1177 CYCLE STATUS-----> REPORTED FLAG---->

CONSTR. STRT. -->17? ) q /744 CERTIFIED------>17 ~ o2 7q8 CORRES.IHIT.-----> CORRES.DATE------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

/

RIV .MI. STATUS S OR P

V f)

v _S

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
X DATED-->
tcedt32a'4£ae'.fr5eel
N *Alv✓1/7.._5£" 11-9-- _S' /__ /"/}///,./&_1;_5___/!p_,_,4 _

io,C.-- '3-SlJ-6 3~ -------------------------------

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR CNTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS S OR P

**-------------------------------------------­
**------- -----------------------------------­
NN--------------------------------------------

\'.'.n. ! S.

I

l.--------------



p LAC.£ - oi:-- USE DAT A: .... - .... -· a ·-··-- ·--·-- . ··--·-----
__ TWNSP RNGE SET ~ '.1. C.N T'( USE o/., CNS Ac. sr s/r.y ., ---·---·-

.
< otoid 6aL 35 1)/3 2-5 J/l /!2P1 111_ -;;...o / p---- . -

I I ) D c.. ( 14.SO II

I { I I I I
) DD I I 3,70. -- ,____ ·-I ! '.. I I /JC i I 370 I $

' I I
{ I I i I 5' DO ' 0,7

' I i
: i I

' pOlt? 5 2r 0/ 6 I ' %,40' I I

I
I

0/05 ?of al 13A I
' ,20 .JI

I

I J

I
I
;

'

1

.

l

I
----••"- - ..

!e:"'" . -



I!R T-0982-1 **MORE GO N WATER RESOURCES DEPART M E N T XXO
MN* WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** PAGE l

RUH ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0!

N A T E R RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM lOO!

ATER RIGHT O./00oz!ao7/ FER'IT NO.0 0GS7/ CERTIF. NO.Odo-4020)

ORIG. NO .e Oooao b}) /PREV. HO .Ct:'OOa?fn /surER. NO.

NAME: o. w. cv(5l'tOfl.(ri; J/1..
ADDRESS:T 2

COHSTR. COMPLT--> .o) /9 77j YR.LAST USED-----> NEXT ACTION DUE-->

PUT TC USE----->o) 19 197q LAST TRANS.DATE--> LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

SURVEYED------->1?- 1-? 7074 EXAM.FEE---------> .20,a:J RECORDING FEE----> I 5. OtfJ

COHCURREHCE---->;> It I q--J q CYCLE STATUS-----> REPORTED FLAG---->

CERTIFIED------>~ S ,O'?- 9qo CORRES.IHIT.-----> CORRES.DATE------> ·

STREAM-ID

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>,? 1- r1 /Pl -S7
APPLICATION--->;; J) ;q7g'
PERMIT ISSUE-->o 7> / '7 I q 71
COSTR.STRT.--,3 794 197%

RIV.MI.

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; HP?KEK ,o( -)%3t
WM.DIST. t;J 5 W.R.TYPE0/I STATUS\/

ACRES STATUS SOR p

/4,Cll V p

,0o

G.. OP 5
0, 31->

4,6 tfl

9.ao \iarHied

\l,,, I C
·.I. 3.

**-------------------------------------------­
**-------------------------------------------­
**--------------------------------------------

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
!OE DATED-->
£4• 2a!£&g! ED_S. Ce
eve'l2'St.uuAt»AA

'1'K ('-- ) 3l6f"t ·-------------------------------

iL _

STATUS SOR P

V f

V 5

RATERIV.MI.
POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;

TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID

0) o5 2gate ol /) A

I I
PLACE-OF-USE DATA:

TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¼ CHSMTV

0/ S a-at ol /t C. A- 1R 100

,Is {)

1) 13

I I IJ C. II I
I ! I

I !
IJ 0 I! I'

\

0 fl I
I ! I

l) 6 I I
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was
published in the entire issue of said newspaper
for .t.l:.r.~~ successive and consecutive
weeks in the following issues: .Or...213..28..1978 &

. Jan:.. 4,.. 1979 .

STATE OF OREGON }
County of Morrow ss:

I, .I.grrY.ME..!!ager......--------.
being first duly sworn, depose and say that I
am the .Managing..Erditpr of the HEPP-
NER GAZETTE-TIMES, a newspaper of gen­
eral circulation, as defined by O.R.S. 193.010
and 193.020; printed and published at Heppner,
Oregon: that the Ngti.Of.Nater.Right.........-­
Transfer Application Ng._4@4_.......----­·"11·........................................................... .. ..

5»I
Subscribed and sworn before me this -

.3.l2. day of ....~~-ef.~"11=--···, 192.'2.
:."!ff6
Notary Public for Oregon

My commission Expires:le...1.$.2.142
(SEAL)

Water for the said rights is
diverted from a well located
1490 ft N & 214o ft E from the
s14 Comer of Sec 1, being
within theNE4 SEofSec 1,
T 1S, R 26E,WM.
The applicant herein, owner

of the lands above described , ·
proposes to change the point of
appropriation therefrom,
without loss of priority, to a
well located 200,ft N & 600 ft E
from the SW Comer of NW
SEt4 of Sec 1, being within the
NW SE'4 of Sec 1, T IS, R
26E, WM. ·
All persons interested are

notified hereby that a hearing
will be held at the county
courthouse at Heppner, Ore­
gon on February 8, 1979, at
9:30 a.m. All objections to the
proposed change, if any there
are will be heard at said time
and place. Any and· all
objections shall be prepared in
wri ting: One copy tobe served.
on O.W. Cutsforth, Jr., Rt. 2,
Heppner, 0R 97836: and one
copy filed with the Water
Resources Dept., 'Salem, OR
97310. togetherwith a $10filing
fee. at least 10 days prior to
thedateset for hearing. IFNO
OBJECTIONS ARE FILED,
THE APPLICATION MAY
BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
IIEAIUN<1- :~atlve
rolespertain ing to the flliD8of
a protestwill be fUrniabed by
the Water Resources Dept.
upon request.
DatedatSalem, Oregon this

7th day of December , 1978.
JamesE. Sexson

Director
Published December 21, 28,
1978
January 4, 1979

NOTICE OFWATERRIGHT
TRANSFERAPPLICATION

NO. 4094
Notice is given hereby that

an application has been filed
in the office or the Water
Resources Director by 0.W.
Cutsforth, Jr.. aka Fritz
Cutsforth, for approval of a
change in point of appropria­
tion from ground water,
pursuant to the provisions or
ORS 537.705.
The certificate recorded at

page 33764. Volume 25, State
Record of Water Right Certifi­
cates, in the name of 0.W.
Cutsforth, describes a right
for the useof not toexceed 0.47
cubic foot per second from a
certain ground wateraquifer
for irrigation of a certain 13.9
ac in SW1•4 NE1-'4, 1.1 ac in
SE"4 NW4 & 3.6 ac in NW
SE'a; and supplemental ir­
ripgation of 7.6 ac in SW
NE'4, 0.2ac inSE4 NE,2.4
ac in NE•,4SE''-', and 8.8 ac in
NW4 SE4 of Sec 1, T 1S, R
26E, WM, with a date of
priority of Apnl 29, 1957.
The certificate recorded at

page 33863 of said Volume 25,
in the nameorO.W. Cutsforth,
Jr•• describes a ript for the«a;from acertain
aquifer7 .
certain 0.2 ac inNESE,
14.3 ae in NW4SE, 14.3 ac
EN+;;g2%"%%
"+3,3$, ·scs4
supplement al irrigation of •
2.1 ac inSW\r4 Sl!:V4, 1.8 ac in
S ESEof Sec 36, T I N , T

; and irrigation of 5.2
2NWNE) & 5.6

ac 3NENW) ofSec
1, T IS, R 26E, WM, with a
date of priority or Sept. 24,
1964. '

I0,
RECEIVED

FEB 71979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON



STATE OF OREGON
«EEIVEs

INTEROFFICE MEM§t C S 1978
WATER RESOURCES DEFT,

SALEM, OREGON
TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: December 7--'--------- --· 1978 .

FROM: ** William I. Porfily, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4094-----
IN THE NAME OF O.WW. Cutsforth, Jr.

In my opinion the proposed change in point of appro~riation from ground water

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOUDXXRISUXTXXDAXXO0 to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HA'OX been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? No----,-----------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

XX_ 1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------------------------

+1.125.1307



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGllTS DIVISION DATE: -------- __, 19­

FROM: :

SUBJECT:

IN THE NAME OF O.W. Cutsforth, JR.

4094

RECE!VE
NOV2 0 1978

NW'ATER RESOURCES DEPT!
SALEM, OREGON

William S. Bartholomew, Hydrogeologist

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

~y (?pinion the proposed change in point of appropriation from ground water

(MAY _BE_MADE_WITHOUT_INJURY) ww0ULD-RESULT-IN-INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

r
I -

1)

(2)

PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...-
When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?· ('/0 .!v.Sd---,-------'-:'-~---esor no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

X
'

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because ---------------------------------

Watcrmaster's signature or initials



VICTOR ATIYE...
7t«on

Water Resources Departn1ent
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 1-800-4.52-7813

378-8.508

,ot tl«.u,1p and O'i<ourkc
: -:-TC:\ TION: Robert f.:.. O'h:our, t·
•· uorneys-at-Law
'..,; L;Q)\ 490
rndlcton, Oregon 97801

t·'!side-s sending you certificate t;~2'.;1' t!r::.' 2:0934 as requestec: in y:·L · -~ •. ~- • letter
rt•garainr. Fritz Cutsiorth's Per~ ,n: !,urnb(:r (i-6514, I am also senui11, r.:·•(Jl.'C<:G copies
,-..: certificates ~9209 and 4°2 l C. The- latter t,vc, werc the: cer-i,1cu11:.~ issued
~ .,',sE:c.;ut!nt lo Transfer 4094,

f'r. sorry I didn't send this aoGitic,:,a/ information earlier; I was unac•r ,h'-• li•:prcssion
mat you perhaps had the infor:•iatio" rc-11c.rding the transfer because- 01 your aeallngs
th; r.Cutsforth. 1he laq~<>Sl ,>:..:-t t. 7hc> coniusion that we've bPC:'n oeali!1, with

results from the fact that ,,,r. \:utsforth filed the transfer thr<:e- y<.-urs aiter
rc:questing Permit G-6514; therefore, the transfer dealt with Hw eadie:r ground
\,ate; permits changing the poir.t oi ap;):-opriation to the identiccl wci 1 rnvolvea in
-,-6.>ll-. An inspection of the orihincl c1pplication map with Perr.ii; C-(.51! \:ill show
that it v:as fileo as supplemental to the various other water rihts. it is the
.1pplicution map for this pt:!rmlt ti,at pro:npted r,,y concern for thC" San<... ho!low
rce water being the primarr source on tie £, .t acres in the N \\ 1 /1.; Sr:. i /4 Section
.• Tn1s was not shown as being a suppl<.~m~ntary supply from the well at the.: time of
! •t· ~ilin•· anci Jim afraici that ,\ r. CutsfortL no loni:.e~ irrigates this ~rour.c, ron, !:>ano
0Jb,., Crec,k. lf that is the case, lie s!1ot.:iu rn~ un 2.fikavit abanaoniriG tl,at portion

·•f ccrt1~1catc: 49208 so that we :T1ay rr,a!:c the certi11cate uncer Pcri:-ilt -:.;-6'.>i½ as
1 arv in that iocation.

• pr! ry supply under Perr.it G-5! ; the ' If SE I/ shoul. bc 3 acres not
1 13thut you mentioned in your letter. The trap submitteC with my tiay ! letter

· rc1nsie:- 4094 and Pt>rrr•i t u-r..J: 1 1~ me co:-rcct final prooi man anc, does not
·ruIrc any changes fror, it unless the hu.' acres entione is to be :nodifiea by

~., .utsfort! ,.

hope this citional information wi!! ,ic yo te iuli ca1a reguris this filing so
~ ,c.:: '.t· - :!\ ';~vc it conclu<icc, :Jror::r'.y. ;>Jc-c:sc i..:t r;c:- i<now if J cr.n ut· o: any
Itrrthcr ,1ssistcincc.

1E.A.ESTES, Supervisor
~urvc•y/('Ntif icute Sect ion

;:.\t::kaa
l ':J2f..A



Transfer NO. 4094

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER.3_} 1)

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~ ,W,
POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

cooO
Old Certificate NO. 3376~ & 33863

1. Name 0. W. Cutsforth, Jr., aka Pritz Cutsforth

Address Rt 2, Heppner, OR 97836

2. Source of Supply&roundwaterTrib of _

3. Use irrigation G supplemental irrigation

4. Amount of Water 0.47 0.6 cfs Priority Date 4/29/57 & 9/24/64

S. Proposed Point of Diversion a well: 200 ft N & 600 ft E from the SW Cor of NW SE

of Sec 1, being within NW¼ SE¼, Sec 1, T 1S, R 26E, WM

6. Completion Date_OlLETbl

7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

/2OO 9yr
oo' ,
zoo y



,

- 6Ass.act=ds aaM= a ensera .-t

....::rP.s:-T6"M c:,-~ _a-~..e/62:) ./!;:,1',,,f'~ ,A✓.c,,..,i:?_ _7c;::1__r?--c"//&:'K.<.6~ _~$-

a#re >-7==-=>eCt >uezC

----------

,'/

________ ____L8-oo / 8 .ee-c, .(P(c'Lf?L.,£.a_ ---------- --------
booo ' ..3 ,,,, c!.h...,t/.:::....,:,__:._ _



AFFIDAVIT

RC£HY£
N0\/131978

MAT&R €CURCIG DZ#T.
" @ALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

county or lm»ad
)
) ss.
)

I, O. W. Cutsforth, Jr., also known as Fritz Cutsforth,
having been duly sworn on oath depose and say that I am the owner
of ground water Permit No. 6514. A portion of that Permit is for
a primary ground water right and a portion of it is for a supple­
mental ground water right.

The supplemental portion is supplemental to the following
ground water Certificates: No. 33764 and No. 33863. Both of those
Certificates authorize appropriation from a well which is referred
to as Well No. l. The purpose of this Application is to transfer
the point of diversion from Well No. 1 to the well described in
Permit G-65l4 (which well is referred to as Well No. 4).

Simultaneous with the granting of this Application, I
abandon the supplemental portion of Permit No. G-6514 and request
and authorize the Oregon Water Resources Department to cancel the
same. .

My commission expires: //- /8 -8/
. , .

,

. ,
'

,, ,_•,' ·,

o. w. _cutsfrth, Jr:,also
known as Fritz Cutsforth

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 day of
ko II ,. , l978.­

t, i

l - Affidavit



Permit A1M-5-64

STATE OF OREGON

SP•l2007•110

COUNTY OF MORROW

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his s to Certify, Tua o. W. CUTSFORTH JR.

of Lexington , State of Oregon ,has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER oj Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
a well

a tributary of Sand Hollo Creek for the purpose of
irrigation of 43.L acres and supplemental irrigation of h.4 acres

under Permit No. C-2760 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from September 2l, 196l,

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.60 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE¼ SE¼, Section 1, T. 1 S• ., R. 26 E .. , W. M.
ell located 1490 feet North and 2140 feet East from the S Corner, Section 1.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eiO'htieth of one cubic foot per second

CJ

per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

Primary Supplemental # s}0.2 acre
1l.3 acres

# #12.2 acres 2.8 acres si} sE
5.9 acres 1.6 acres SE; SE¢

Section 35
T. 1N., R. 26 E., • M•

5.2 acres
5.6 acres

Lot 2 (} N}
Lot 3 (NE} N%)

Section 1
T. ls.; R. 26 E., W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. April 26, 1967

..........................C1UIS.. I, :4lf~ .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25 , Pae 33863



- SP12907-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MORRON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@lis 3fs to €ettifp, Tat o. w. cursor
of Lexington , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
a well

a tributary of Sand Hollow Creek for the purpose of
irrigation of 1B.6 acres and supplemental irrigation of 19.0 acres

under Permit No. G-5l1 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from April 29, 1957

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.l7 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE¼ SE¼, Section 1, T. 1 S., R. 26 E., W. H.
Well is located L90 feet North and 2140 feet East from the s¼ Corner, Section l.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existi.?ig for the same lands, shalt be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year;

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

Primary Supplemental
SM NEE13.9 acres 7.6 acres

0.2 acre sr$?
l.l acres 1 's4 #2l acres g %%3.6 acres 8.8 acres NW; SER

Section 1
T. 18.,R. 26 E., W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized

this date. March 13, 1967

..............................C.HP..IS..L..::iBEE.I.ER .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25 ,page 3376l4


